BEFORE THE STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF KANSAS

In the Matter of Certification of Compliance)	
with Section 254(e) of the Federal)	
Telecommunications Act of 1996 and)	Docket No. 25-GIMT-332-GIT
Certification of Appropriate Use of Kansas)	
Universal Service Fund Support	,	

ENTRY OF APPEARANCE

Mark Doty hereby enters his appearance as counsel on behalf of the Independent Telecommunications Group, Columbus *et al.* The Rural Telephone Companies, as defined in K.S.A 66-11,187(l), comprising the Independent Telecommunications Group are:

Columbus Communications Services, LLC
H & B Communications, Inc.
Home Telephone Company, Inc.
LaHarpe Telephone Company, Inc.
Southern Kansas Telephone Co., Inc.
Totah Communications, Inc.

Twin Valley Telephone, Inc.
Wamego Telecommunications Company, Inc.
Wilson Telephone Company, Inc.
Zenda Telephone Company, Inc.

Counsel also enters his appearance on behalf of H & B Cable Service, Inc., Home Communications, Inc., Twin Valley Communication, Inc and WTC Communications, Inc.

Counsel consents to electronic service without a hard copy follow up. All pleadings, testimony, briefs and orders by electronic service herein should be directed to the following:

Mark Doty doty.mark@gmail.com

Respectfully submitted,

Mark Doty #14526 GLEASON & DOTY, CHARTERED 401 S. Main, Suite 102 Ottawa, KS 66067 (785) 242-3775

VERIFICATION

I verify under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct. Executed on March 21, 2024.

Mark Doty

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

Mark Doty certifies that a true and correct copy of the foregoing Entry of Appearance was sent via email on March 21, 2024 addressed to the following persons:

AHSAN LATIF, LITIGATION COUNSEL KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION 1500 SW ARROWHEAD RD TOPEKA, KS 66604 a.latif@kcc.ks.gov

Mark Doty